(HjHusqvarna VIKING®

Parts List

Sapphire
830,850,870
835,855,875

104 23 27-96



Part nr Description Page Part nr Description Page
401539901 Seam Ripper M 412500601 Bearing I
401555501 Brush M 412501501 Bearing I
411789001 Needles M 412504701 Clamp ring |
411966801 Screw 30x7,5 FZB I 412519202 Check Spring A
411966803 Screw PT 30x12 FZB AB,JK 412519301 Thread Guide A
411966807 Screw PT 40x10 FZB J 412521001 Thread reel pin A
411966808 Screw PT 40x14 FZB K 412546910 Cable 14pin C
411966810 Screw PT 40x20 FZB AB 412546911 Cable 20pin c
411966812 Screw PT 40x40 FZB AB 412546912 Cable 18pin Cll
411966820 Screw PT 30x10 FZB AlLJK 412546913 Cable 6pin c
411966821 Screw PT 18x10 I 412550101 Bobbin basket cpl G
411966825 Screw PT 16x8 FZB I 412558401 Damper H
411966828 Screw PT 30x6 FZB F 412561545 Bobbins x 10 G.M
411967107 Screw PT FS 40x35 B 412569701 Damper B
411968703 Screw M3x3 D,|,K 412570101 Light bulb remover M
411968706 screw H 412581702 Needle bar cpl. I
411968807 Screw H 412773801 Needle clamp I
411980601 Washer | 412581901 Thread guide I
412001301 Wave washer I 412605001 Reflector A
412056004 Screw M3x6 D 412610701 Felt pad M
412056005 Screw M4x10 C 412687601 Grounding tape H
412056006 Screw M4x12 C,H,F 412732301 Needle screw I
412056011 Screw M3x5 D 412741701 Nut J,K
412157801 Power Cord 220V L 412742401 Cog wheel K
412157902 Power Cord 120V JAP L 412764001 Presser foot A [,M
412157903 Power Cord 120 L
412158002 Power Cord UK L 412785345 P-Foot C M
412158101 Power Cord AUS L 413113645 P-Foot B M
412159801 Spring foot control L 412796145 P-Foot H M
412184501 Rubber foot L 412801545 P-Foot E M
412211401 Screw M3x4 I 412815102 Automatic Buttonhole Foot M
412211403 Screw M3x8 I 412827401 Non stick glide plates M
412211404 Screw M3x10 I 412849845 P-Foot R M
412211415 Screw M4x20 C 412876701 Washer I
412280501 Screw F 412876801 Needle threader holder I
412281902 Screw M4x14 D,l 412876901 Hook cpl. G
412285403 Presser bar I 412901201 Motor cpl. C
412287903 Screw M4x5 FZB E,F 412930101 Spring G
412305001 Rubber foot B
412305503 O-ring C 412940101 Shaft tension unit J,K
412316010 Pin [ 412940202 Thread tension unit cpl.835/855 J
412316023 Pin D 412940203 Thread tension unit cpl.875 K
412316060 Pin K 412940401 Housing Thread tension J,K
412940501 Release lever J,K
412318101 Clamp H 412940601 Contact spring J,K
412318901 Control unit L 412954501 Base plate B
412328401 Clamp H 412954601 Hand wheel H
412349703 Cable power supply C 412954701 Handle B
412353302 Motor pulley C 412955501 Bobbin Winding Unit cpl. C
412368001 Starlock washer D
412371101 Thread reel disc small M 412959101 Back Cover B
412371102 Thread reel disc large A 412959201 Cover Base plate B
412380445 P-Foot D M 412960101 Bobbin winder cover cpl A
412380645 P-Foot J M 412960301 Thread reel hinge A
412381501 Screw driver M 412960401 Extra thread reel pin A
412394401 Take-up lever I 412960501 Lid Cover 830 B
412397701 Thread net M 412960502 Lid Cover 850 B
412409701 Screw presser foot holder I 412960503 Lid Cover 870 B
412411201 Presser foot holder I 412960506 Lid Cover 835 B
412423701 Knife AE,F 412960507 Lid Cover 855 B
412442801 Spring K 412960508 Lid Cover 875 B
412471601 Thread tension device G 412960901 Frame A




Part nr Description Page Part nr Description Page
412961101 Feed Unit cpl. D 413007401 Stepping motor cpl. F
412961501 Spring Feed lenght link D 413007502 Cutter Unit F
412961601 Feed lenght link cpl. D 413007701 Knife holder F
412961701 Spring Guide block D 413007801 Plastic washer D
413009001 LCD board 835 A
412961801 Guide Block D 413009301 LCD board 855/875 A
412962401 Lever feed lift D 413010001 Guide pin F
412962801 Adjusting screw D,J 413015501 Connecting board I
412963001 Feed dog cpl. D
412963501 Feed lenght unit cpl. D 413016652 Main PC-board 830/835 C
412963601 Spring D 413016653 Main PC-board 850/855 C
412963701 Adjusting screw balance D 413016654 Main PC-board 870/875 C
412963901 Bobbin window E,F 413017901 Protection thread take-up J.K
412964002 Hook cover cpl.875 F 413018101 Window 830/835 A
412964103 Hook Cover E,F 413018703 Hard cover L
412964201 Needle plate E,F 413018901 Thread tension cover elec. tension A
412964401 Excenter/Wormgear cpl. H 413019001 Screw 30x8 PT I
412964501 Dust cover G 413019203 Power supply unit B
412966201 Cover embroidery conn B 413019501 Foil key board 830/850 A
412966501 Calibration stop I 413019502 Foil key board 835/855 A
412966601 Wedge I 413019601 Foil key board 870 A
412966702 Upper shaft cpl H 413019603 Foil key board 875 A
412966828 Screw F 413019701 Main Foil keyboard 850 A
412967901 Lower shaft cpl. H 413019702 Main Foil keyboard 855 A
412968101 Screen lower shaft H 413019801 Main Foil keyboard 870 A
413019802 Main Foil keyboard 875 A
412970001 Thread tension cover cpl. 830/850 A 413020201 Motor belt C
412970002 Thread tension cover cpl. 870 A 413020301 Drive belt H
412970005 Thread tension cover cpl. 835/855 A 413021501 Foot Control cable L
412970006 Thread tension cover cpl. 875 A 413021606 Accessory bag 830/835, 850/855 M
412970101 Thread tension cover mech. tension A 413021607 Accessory bag 870/875 M
412971901 Motor Belt tension device C 413022001 Knife holder cpl. A
412973901 Shield, Presserfoot servo I 413022501 Knife holder cpl. A
412977301 Window 850/855/870/875 A 413024101 Cable guide C
412977401 Main Foil keyboard 830 A 413025401 Nut M5x0,5 D
412977402 Main Foil keyboard 835 A 413025601 Bobbin case holder cpl. E,F
412978501 FrontCover A 413031001 Button sensor conn I
412979601 Spool stop A 413034401 Screw M4x14 D
412981301 Pre-tension unit A
412981601 Thread Guide A 413046802 Adjustment wheel J
412983901 Accessory boc cpl. L 413047301 Knife holder cpl F
413047401 Take-up link I
412985301 Lamp shield A 413047602 Check spring unit Cover A
412985501 Holder Synchronizer board C 413048902 thread tension release device I
412986401 Synchronizer board C 413049101 Micro switch C
412988601 USB Cover A 413051601 Thread reel disc 22mm A
412989201 Feed dog lowering button A 413051602 Thread reel disc 35mm AM
412991402 Foot Control cpl. L 413051603 Thread reel disc 45mm M
412993501 Needle threader stop I 413056002 Shaft K
412993603 Crosshead cpl I 413056901 Cable main motor C
412993901 Stepmotor I 413057201 Gear J,l
412993903 Stepmotor K 413058901 Bobbincase cpl. G
412997701 ESD Spring E.F 413059101 Cog wheel K
412999901 Rubber Damper C 413059202 Cog wheel K
413004004 Check spring unit cpl. A 413060301 Clip I
413004301 Housing check spring A 413072201 Connecting part fetcher F
413004501 Thread Guide A 413072501 Cut sensor F
413004701 Link feed dog lowering D 413101501 Cable ass. Bobbin sensor cpl. F
413005901 Stepmotor p-foot pressure cpl. | 413105601 Clearance plate M
413006802 Spring feed dog D 413106402 Thread disk set J.K
413007101 Fetcher F 413116701 Thread brake F
413007301 Fetcher upper thread F 413159501 Spring J,K




Part nr Description Page
413181802 Bulb 24V 5W Al
413218501 Protection Shield Ver 2 J,K
413232001 Thread take up Ver 2 I
413232201 Shield, Thread take up Ver 2 J,K
413238402 Threading device I
413244201 Sewinghead part cpl. I
413261601 Presser bar Guide I
720119650 Pin J,K
725522805 Screw M3x16 I
728521905 Fastening screw I
728522205 Adjusting screw M3x8 I
728528705 Screw M4x8 G
735310620 C-clip J.K
735310820 C-clip D
735583001 Starlock washer A
735612440 C-clip F
735613640 Fastening clip C|l
735615340 Fastening clip I
9233011191000 Motor C
413114401 Swe

413114406 Den

413114411 Fin

413114421 Norw

413114426 Eng

413114431 Fra

413114436 Holl

413114441 Ita

413114446 Spa

413114451 Ger

413114456 Rus

413227201 Swe

413227206 Den

413227211 Fin

413227221 Norw

413227226 Eng

413227231 Fra

413227236 Holl

413227241 Ita

413227246 Spa

413227251 Ger

413227256 Rus




Sapphire

412970006 875

412970001 830/850
412970002 870
412970005 835/855

412981601 —%~

412970101
413018901

|
' E§413019501 830/850

L

413019502 835/855
413019601 870
413019603 875

/

413004501—3™

413022001~‘
7
-
_ | _41243701{ |
AN
1
412981601

/

412977301
413018101

| ~ —411966803

412519202
@ 413004301 |

_

412978501

735583001 —

4129892();%

412977401 830
412977402 835
413019701 850
413019702 855
413019801 870
413019802 875

412960101
T s V

413051602
412371102

™~
™~

TS
| & 412521001
413022501

412960301

L

L735583001

#— 411966803 ﬂ

413009001
413009301

#—411966803
£—411966803

i

413181802
A— 411966803 %41 7685301

A

B
Gy

412960901

|—411966812

412605001

411966803
~

Sl = —
— | 411966803

| b'% 412978601

411966803
411966810

@ﬂ@//——411966810

412988601

ﬂ— 411966812

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

412960501 830
412960502 850
412960503 870
412960506 835
412960507 855
412960508 875

412569701

411966
11966810

411966803

<

L 412569701

411966803
—— 411966803

412954701

11966810

o

412959101

411966803

T

411966812

ﬂ:—'411966812

[se]
[=]
N
(<]
b=
(=]
[92]
-
<

411967107

412959201

412954501

412305001

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

—
3
—
= 3 &
o [xe} <
< 8 Y
o b o
A L | Y =
o Lo y
/ M_ 3 9 o)) .
™ S (q\] % N o
i — \ > <
— \ ©o nﬂ__ ﬂ _ N\ ©
¥) <t \ —
3 SRR LN :
~ <t - : % N
o [92]
— _ Q _|@_ _ g 9
5 & > 8 3
2 | 3 gl 2 3
c
F 18 @< | g 2 g 38
o
- o O
- ﬁ rIIII@ _ e _ <~ © © &WWWWW
=) o s o 0
I S
g | S
m N _ g
— /
<
= N
(&) [ToXToluTe)
AR 285
o O O
— O
T N\ 28
Ll S 0 10 1O
- g = | ﬁ//// N\ LoL
mw S — ﬂ#/%mwn R
S /\ >0 o
> MWW%MW\\ // IR R
N 7 o~ -
¥ PR

412353302

412349703

9233011191000
412546910\
&

14pin

412056006

412056006@
412056006 —&

412546912

18pin

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

412961101 “

o 412961601
412962801 \7 |
RS —
) \ 412056004—% | 412961701
L 412961801
\ |
([

\ 412961501

412316023 ﬁ |

g 413007801 412962401

é735310820

413004701 |
e Y Wy
~ o |
) N
412281902 AN 735310820 |
N |
N 412368001
~— —_— J— —_— J— —_— —_— —_— J—

412963501
> z _ \
LI N

413025401 —)

412963601

% ~
-
412963701 %
413034401

104 23 27-96




Sapphire 830 835 850 855

—
o
N
<
©
[«2]
N
—
<

—
o
(o]
Lo
N
o
(92
i
<

412964103

412287903 @
&)
S
[

412287903

AN
%412287903
412997701
412287903

412963901 —‘

104 23 27-96




Sapphire 870 875

412964201
‘ 412423701—@
|
Lo
-
‘ 412287903@ ‘
‘ 412287903 ‘
‘ 412964103 ‘
| |
‘ —— 412964002
|
— — _
n 5 ¥ ‘
412963901
412287903 ‘
412997701 ‘
412287903
/ —_ — — A~ |
/ | Bﬁﬁ\
% e N | 413101501 \
/S | \ |
/ L - - -
413007301
( 413010001 ‘
| % |
, 5 — \
‘ 412280501Q e e -
|
‘ 413007101 %ﬁ
‘ 413072201 - —— ‘
' 412423701
413116701 { ‘
| a \ T 41a04raoe
‘ 413007701 - ‘
\ T~
| |
— — R R— RE— E— — RE— R R— R— JR— R— R— JR— — R— J
413007401
- — — —
|
411966828
B
‘ 735612440
|
|

104 23 27-96



Sapphire

412876902 ——

412964501

. 728528705

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

f 412966702

L 412056006

412056006

17/,

412687601

12558401
412328401

412318101

412056006 j?

412328401
412558401

S~

-

411968706

c[—411968706 |
|

412056006 -jy,

412328401

412954601

1
o

413020301

412968101

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

=
% — 412546912
18 pin
411966801
411966801 )
413015501 413232001
Ver 2 __1

412973901 j
411966801

@,
411966801 D
413261601 735615340
£411966820 l]mo’ 2412394401 413047401
412974201 Ver 1 411980601
411966801 412316010 412001301
413048902
413005901 412974401 @G
) ———
411966820%% - — QN
412974301
413031001 :
411966821 x @
412211404
411968703
413057201\ 412281902
) 735615340
- ©— 412211401
O
G 413060301
~
- &—412500601
411966801 —¢p
413181802 ©— 412501501
411966801 —¢” e 412504701
412993901
’/ 412581702 413244201
. ’/412993601
I
| | *?r, 412211404
| el %
| | 412285403 —
| r411966825
| ; 725522805
| 412411201
| L L 120070 2412876701 728522205
- @ i
o 413238402
| 412581801 l728521905 | L ‘
| 1§ | 1

412876801 E”

[/@ %\J 412764001 ;
412581901 412732301 |

—_ — — — — —

412966601

104 23 27-96



Sapphire 830 835 850 855

~
o
[¢¢]
©
©
(2]
—
—
<

735310620

411966820

412940501
411966820

R y:
6@ A“ ""; ;
@ QA /A
412741701J ) s
412940401
—~ T

\ 1 -
o
& n -
‘ 2
: : |
y o |
3 i~
S -
™ <
& _
=
|
=
e 2 |
) N - —
& g - /
: o3 %

411966807 —

104 23 27-96




Sapphire 870 875

411966803
412940203 —L %

I

[411966807

413059101
413056002
412442801
412940101 413106402 413059202
—~
—~
| .

412940501

, 7
‘\ ( oll /

|
|
|
|
| )
| _
| R - ' @@ 1
720119650 ~ @ TS
| 413017901 413159501 \§ Al
| J ‘ ':; B~
l
|
!
|
\
|

/
Ver 1 /
412741701 /
413218501
Ver 2 412940401 /

413232201

735310620
412316060 /

411966820
% 411966820

|
|
|

411966807 ~ ’

104 23 27-96



Sapphire

412983901 —‘

POWERCORD

412157801
412157902
412157903
412158002
412158101

’, 413021501

413018703

I 412991402

-

1220V | |
/120VJIAP
1120V
JUK | |
IAUS | 412159801
412318901 |
| T |
| |
| |
| & 412184501 |
| &———412184501
| &——412184501
|
& 412184501
i1l ) |

104 23 27-96




Sapphire

PartNumber
412397701
412827401
411789001
412561545
401539901
401555501
412610701
413051603
413051602
413105601
412381501
412570101
412371101

Foot: A

Foot: B

Foot: C

Foot: D

413021606

F 413021607

412764001

412785445

412785345

412380445

830/835,850/855
870/875

Eis

g

|
|

Eiﬂ |

Foot: H 412796145

Foot: E 412801545

Foot: J 412380645

Foot: R 412849801

PartDescription
Thread net

Non stick glide plates
Needles

Bobbins

Seam Ripper

Brush

Felt pad

Spool cap Large
Spool cap small
Clearance plate
Screw driver

Light bulb remover
Thread reel disc small

Automatic buttonhole foot

2

412815102

104 23 27-96




